

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No.12351 of 2025

Natty D. Shirazi ... Petitioner
V/s.
The Municipal Corporation of
Thane and others ... Respondents.

Mr. Elvis Netto for the petitioner.

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 8th May 2026.

P.C. :

1. We have perused the memo of the petition tendered by the learned counsel for the petitioner. The petition is of the year 2025. The matter does not pertain to subject assignment of this Court. The office to verify and list before the appropriate Bench.

2. Remove from the Board.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK,J.)